










Seminole County Indoor 
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Tourism Development Council
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January 15, 2026



Our Team

For nearly 50 years, The Pizzuti Companies has 

offered our clients the highest standards of 

performance and quality, making us one of the 

Country’s most respected Owner’s Representatives, 

Development Managers, Project Planners and Full-
Service Real Estate Development Firms.

 

In 2005 the company created Pizzuti Solutions LLC – 

a wholly owned subsidiary whose focus is assisting 

the public sector by providing program and 
management services for the development of public 

facilities. These services include providing Owner’s 

Representative and planning services for the 

development many complex and often multi-phased 

public projects. 

Named by Fast Company as one of the world's 

most innovative architecture firms, their work 

garners national attention from industry leading 

organizations, including the AIA Architecture 

Firm Award.

Moody Nolan has extensive experience in 

Sports and Athletic Facilities across the 

Country.  



Our Experience

Bob Crane Community Center, Upper Arlington, Ohio



Our Experience

Fran Ryan Center, Columbus, Ohio
New Albany Fieldhouse and Community Center, New 

Albany, Ohio



Our Experience

Norton Healthcare Sports and Learning 

Complex, Louisville, Kentucky

Spooky Nook, Hamilton, Ohio



Project Background

Potential Development Concept• Initial planning goes back to at least 2013 

• Studies continue to confirm demand for Indoor Sports 

Facility

• Local hoteliers supported the implementation of a TID 

to help fund the complex (funding now in place)

• $51.2M Projected Bonding Capacity

• Hunden Study (2023) recommended a 139K sf facility, 

2025 Update evaluated a potentially larger facility

• Current programming focuses on a 172k sf facility 

• Current estimates range from $66M – 100M +/- based 

on development program options

Focus on Refining Development Program and Project 

Budgets by Building on Existing Analysis and Proforma

Advise as Subject Matter Expert for Development 

Process Options



Project Deliverables

• Align project priorities with available budget
 
• Complete an Owners Project Requirements (OPR)

• Recommend an updated Architectural Program

• Recommend a Project Budget (Statement of Probable Costs) in cooperation with County’s third-party cost 
consultant

• Develop a preliminary Design Team RFQ for procurement

• Produce illustrative program diagrams, site planning, and conceptual renderings

• Deliver preliminary Design and Construction schedules



Initial Activities

• Review prior Hunden Studies and presentations to the Commission

• Kick-Off meeting with County Staff Leadership

• Meeting with County Project Team

• Meeting with individual County Commissioners

• Meeting with Seminole County Public Schools

• Meeting with Seminole State College

• Today’s Meeting with TDC and TID



Open Discussion –
Feedback on Project 

Priorities and Expectations



Next Steps

• Analyze stakeholder feedback 

• Refine project priorities based on stakeholder input

• Coordinate with the cost consultant

• Provide periodic updates to the Project Team and stakeholders 



Thank You for Your Time

Jim Russell, CEcD

Executive Vice President

jrussell@pizzuti.com

(614) 280-4038

Tom Harmer

Senior Vice President

tharmer@pizzuti.com

(614) 280-4021

Ashley Senn

Director of Solutions

asenn@pizzuti.com

(419) 349-7869

629 N High Street

Suite 500

Columbus, Ohio 43215

300 S. Orange Avenue

Suite 1000

Orlando, Florida 32801

mailto:jrussell@pizzuti.com
mailto:tharmer@pizzuti.com
mailto:asenn@pizzuti.com


























































TOURISM 1-2-3c FUND & TOURISM 4-6c FUND HIGHER VARIANCE

ACTUAL COLLECTIONS
MONTH FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26
REVENUE

 AMOUNT 
MONTH FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26
OCTOBER 434,438 426,810 274,906 422,137 677,865 530,898 614,367 533,917 
NOVEMBER 436,991 550,273 244,092 459,793 574,963 515,987 637,046 600,294 
DECEMBER 476,548 482,643 201,297 473,861 578,977 519,524 610,571 
JANUARY 555,919 548,293 320,404 534,395 670,162 644,706 771,968 
FEBRUARY 569,126 585,371 338,387 583,915 676,944 735,951 776,666 
MARCH 654,014 324,781 393,366 694,754 713,329 689,930 712,311 
APRIL 520,483 197,530 405,926 563,558 572,062 596,908 556,400 
MAY 462,655 145,826 406,821 585,892 520,557 551,808 527,023 
JUNE 474,337 232,610 507,262 469,931 502,075 517,489 525,356 
JULY 483,878 257,661 541,239 635,873 515,702 523,408 494,346 
AUGUST 401,322 230,144 397,999 482,358 413,351 402,727 503,628 
SEPTEMBER 373,474 231,559 359,119 445,388 477,380 450,667 431,671 
Grand Total 5,843,184 4,213,500 4,390,817 6,351,853 6,893,367 6,680,003 7,161,353 1,134,211 

PROJECTED

BUDGET 5,600,000 5,700,000 3,850,000 4,500,000 6,002,317 6,500,000 6,800,000 7,000,000 

FDOR EST 5,886,604 5,534,963 4,603,677 4,818,383 6,428,349 7,000,087 6,500,000 6,900,000 

TOURISM TAXES

$ 5.8 M

$ 4.2 M $ 4.4 M

$ 6.4 M
$ 6.9 M $ 6.7 M

$ 7.2 M $ 7.0 M
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January 2026 TDC Presentation



Reporting Recap



 Do Orlando North Website Visitation
 Sessions: 245k | New Users: 218k | Engagement Rate: 31%

 Play Orlando North Website Visitation
 Sessions: 52k | New Users: 41k | Engagement Rate: 46%

Website Analytics



 

 Play Orlando North Metrics
January 2025 - December 2025 

Paid Social Analytics

Impressions: 849,720
Link Clicks: 24,309
Cost Per Click: $0.25
Click-Through Rate: 2.86%
Cost Per Thousand: $7.06



 

 Do Orlando North Metrics
January 2025 - December 2025 

Paid Social Analytics

Impressions: 3,368,124
Link Clicks: 210,285
Cost Per Click: $0.12
Click-Through Rate: 6.24%
Cost Per Thousand: $7.32

 



Ad name Cost Per Click Impressions
Click-Through

Rate
Link clicks

Influencer - Tuffy's $0.10 539,098 8.38% 45,178

Influencer - Hidden
Palms Ranch

$0.08 747,043 8.42% 64,907

Influencer -
D'Amico

$0.10 412,615 5.15% 21,231

Giveaway Ad $0.19 326,902 3.07% 10,030

Traffic - Hotels $0.15 321,225 6.47% 20,792

Play Traffic Ad $0.24 849,720 4.05% 24,308

 Top Performing Ad Sets
 

Paid Social Analytics



Campaign Clicks Impressions Conversions Cost /Conv.

DON - Destination
Marketing

43,164 734,378 24,557 $0.75

PON - Sports
Tourism

12,355 1,422,499 17,523 $0.84

Total/Average 55,519 2,156,877 42,080 $0.79

Google Search Analytics

Reporting Dates: January 2025 - December 2025



Campaign Impressions Clicks Video views Video view rate

DON - YouTube -
On Board

419,120 335 249,476 59.52%

DON - YouTube -
Leisure

280,703 56 198,712 70.79%

DON - YouTube -
15 Sec

164,885 19 164,885 100.00%

PON - YouTube -
15 Sec

352,908 41 352,908 100.00%

PON - YouTube -
30 Sec

205,401 144 112,150 54.60%

Total/Average 1,423,017 595 1,078,131 76.98%

YouTube Analytics

Reporting Dates: January 2025 - December 2025
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AVAILABLE
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%
AVAL

                               .

 00100  GENERAL FUND

  011021  CULTURAL AFFAIRS

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES

     530300  Operating Expenditures

    540000  OTHER CHARGES

     540100  Other Charges

     540200  Oth Chgs Insurance

    550000  CONTRA ACCOUNTS

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY

    570000  DEBT SERVICE

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS

     580810  Grants To Govermntal Agency

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations

      580821  Aid To Private Organizations 148,881.60 148,881.60 148,881.60 100

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations 148,881.60 148,881.60 148,881.60 100

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS 148,881.60 148,881.60 148,881.60 100

    590000  OTHER FINANCIAL USES

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES 148,881.60 148,881.60 148,881.60 100

  011021  CULTURAL AFFAIRS 148,881.60 148,881.60 148,881.60 100
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  011055  TOURISM - GENERAL FUND

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES

     510100  Salaries and Wages

     510200  Fringes and Contributions

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES

     530300  Operating Expenditures

      530440  Rental and Leases 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 100

     530300  Operating Expenditures 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 100

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 100

    540000  OTHER CHARGES

     540100  Other Charges

     540200  Oth Chgs Insurance

    550000  CONTRA ACCOUNTS

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY

     560001  Capital Outlay

    570000  DEBT SERVICE

     570001  Debt Service

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations

    590000  OTHER FINANCIAL USES

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 100

  011055  TOURISM - GENERAL FUND 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 100

 00100  GENERAL FUND 228,881.60 228,881.60 228,881.60 100
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 11000  TOURISM PARKS 1,2,3 CENT FUND

  011030  TOURIST DEVMNT 1,2,3 CENT

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES

     510100  Salaries and Wages

     510200  Fringes and Contributions

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES

     530300  Operating Expenditures

      530310  Professional Services 350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00

      530340  Other Services 11,346.00 11,346.00 6,499.92 4,846.08 43

      530466  SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTIONS 7,574.76 7,574.76-

      530480  Promotional Activities 180,000.00 180,000.00 3,871.85 6,673.21 173,326.79 96

     530300  Operating Expenditures 541,346.00 541,346.00 3,871.85 350,000.00 20,747.89 170,598.11 32

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES 541,346.00 541,346.00 3,871.85 350,000.00 20,747.89 170,598.11 32

    540000  OTHER CHARGES

     540100  Other Charges

     540200  Oth Chgs Insurance

    550000  CONTRA ACCOUNTS

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY

     560001  Capital Outlay

    570000  DEBT SERVICE

     570001  Debt Service

      570720  Interest

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations

      580821  Aid To Private Organizations 360,500.00 360,500.00 350,000.00 360,500.00

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations 360,500.00 360,500.00 350,000.00 360,500.00

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS 360,500.00 360,500.00 350,000.00 360,500.00

    590000  OTHER FINANCIAL USES
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   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES 901,846.00 901,846.00 353,871.85 350,000.00 381,247.89 170,598.11 19

  011030  TOURIST DEVMNT 1,2,3 CENT 901,846.00 901,846.00 353,871.85 350,000.00 381,247.89 170,598.11 19

 11000  TOURISM PARKS 1,2,3 CENT FUND 901,846.00 901,846.00 353,871.85 350,000.00 381,247.89 170,598.11 19
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 11001  TOURISM SPORTS 4 & 6 CENT FUND

  011050  TOURIST DEVMNT 4,6 CENT

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES

     510100  Salaries and Wages

      510120  Regular Salaries and Wages 513,073.60 513,073.60 42,800.20 121,879.87 391,193.73 76

      510150  Special Pay 1,980.00 1,980.00 165.00 495.00 1,485.00 75

     510100  Salaries and Wages 515,053.60 515,053.60 42,965.20 122,374.87 392,678.73 76

     510200  Fringes and Contributions

      510210  Social Security Matching 39,250.14 39,250.14 3,248.07 9,114.21 30,135.93 77

      510220  Retirement Contributions 87,752.17 87,752.17 8,506.91 22,528.24 65,223.93 74

      510230  Health and Life Insurance 99,788.49 99,788.49 3,443.49 18,249.55 81,538.94 82

      510240  Workers Compensation 832.52 832.52 832.52 100

     510200  Fringes and Contributions 227,623.32 227,623.32 15,198.47 49,892.00 177,731.32 78

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES 742,676.92 742,676.92 58,163.67 172,266.87 570,410.05 77

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES

     530300  Operating Expenditures

      530310  Professional Services 40,697.00 40,697.00 40,697.00 100

      530340  Other Services 139,700.00 139,700.00 8,136.75 1,388.00 8,264.75 130,047.25 93

      530400  Travel and Per Diem 11,700.00 11,700.00 590.83 590.83 11,109.17 95

      530466  SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTIONS 6,571.13 6,571.13 6,571.13-

      530470  Printing and Binding 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 100

      530510  Office Supplies 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100

      530520  Operating Supplies 2,577.00 2,577.00 2,577.00 100

      530540  Books, Dues Publications 16,000.00 16,000.00 1,248.00 12,484.00 3,516.00 22

      530550  Training 13,000.00 13,000.00 1,895.00 1,895.00 11,105.00 85

     530300  Operating Expenditures 233,174.00 233,174.00 18,441.71 1,388.00 29,805.71 201,980.29 87

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES 233,174.00 233,174.00 18,441.71 1,388.00 29,805.71 201,980.29 87

    540000  OTHER CHARGES

     540100  Other Charges

       540101.0020  Other Chrgs Leased Equipm 1,407.42 1,407.42 1,407.42 100

       540101.0022  Oth Chgs Internal Postage 626.74 626.74 626.74 100

       540101.0027  Oth Chgs Fleet Maint 2,008.82 2,008.82 2,008.82 100

       540101.0026  Oth Chgs Fleet /Gas 678.00 678.00 678.00 100

       540101.0035  Other Chrgs Telecommun Ch 6,574.44 6,574.44 6,574.44 100
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       540101.0036  Other Chrgs Network Conne 22,516.27 22,516.27 22,516.27 100

       540101.0042  Other Chrgs Phone Sup & M 7,332.94 7,332.94 7,332.94 100

       540101.0043  Other Chrgs Protecting Co 6,281.18 6,281.18 6,281.18 100

       540101.0045  Other Chrgs Desk Sup & Ma 31,564.85 31,564.85 31,564.85 100

       540101.0023  Oth Chgs Printing 413.82 413.82 413.82 100

       540101.0034   Oth Chgs Prop Mgmt 38,718.63 38,718.63 38,718.63 100

     540100  Other Charges 118,123.11 118,123.11 118,123.11 100

     540200  Oth Chgs Insurance

      540202  Internal Service Fees

       540202.0020  Internal Ser Fees-Leased 9,681.96 9,681.96 9,681.96 100

      540202  Internal Service Fees 9,681.96 9,681.96 9,681.96 100

     540200  Oth Chgs Insurance 9,681.96 9,681.96 9,681.96 100

    540000  OTHER CHARGES 127,805.07 127,805.07 127,805.07 100

    550000  CONTRA ACCOUNTS

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY

     560001  Capital Outlay

    570000  DEBT SERVICE

     570001  Debt Service

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations

      580821  Aid To Private Organizations 60,000.00 60,000.00 30,000.00 60,000.00

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations 60,000.00 60,000.00 30,000.00 60,000.00

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS 60,000.00 60,000.00 30,000.00 60,000.00

    590000  OTHER FINANCIAL USES

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES 1,163,655.99 1,163,655.99 106,605.38 1,388.00 262,072.58 900,195.41 77

  011050  TOURIST DEVMNT 4,6 CENT 1,163,655.99 1,163,655.99 106,605.38 1,388.00 262,072.58 900,195.41 77
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  011051  SPORTS 4,6 CENT

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES

     510100  Salaries and Wages

      510120  Regular Salaries and Wages 165,904.96 165,904.96 19,142.68 46,506.96 119,398.00 72

     510100  Salaries and Wages 165,904.96 165,904.96 19,142.68 46,506.96 119,398.00 72

     510200  Fringes and Contributions

      510210  Social Security Matching 12,691.73 12,691.73 1,421.33 3,313.05 9,378.68 74

      510220  Retirement Contributions 23,276.47 23,276.47 2,685.71 6,524.92 16,751.55 72

      510230  Health and Life Insurance 64,127.18 64,127.18 2,377.17 12,598.70 51,528.48 80

      510240  Workers Compensation 182.49 182.49 182.49 100

     510200  Fringes and Contributions 100,277.87 100,277.87 6,484.21 22,436.67 77,841.20 78

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES 266,182.83 266,182.83 25,626.89 68,943.63 197,239.20 74

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES

     530300  Operating Expenditures

      530310  Professional Services 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

      530340  Other Services 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

      530400  Travel and Per Diem 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 100

      530401  Travel - Training Related

      530440  Rental and Leases 6,500.00 6,500.00 1,485.00 4,455.00 1,485.00 560.00 9

      530466  SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,700.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 100

      530480  Promotional Activities 725,000.00 725,000.00 25,314.39 36,198.20 688,801.80 95

      530510  Office Supplies 500.00 500.00 500.00 100

      530540  Books, Dues Publications 4,300.00 4,300.00 2,000.00 2,300.00 53

      530550  Training 10,000.00 10,000.00 406.98 9,593.02 96

     530300  Operating Expenditures 905,000.00 905,000.00 126,799.39 4,455.00 185,090.18 715,454.82 79

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES 905,000.00 905,000.00 126,799.39 4,455.00 185,090.18 715,454.82 79

    540000  OTHER CHARGES

     540100  Other Charges

       540101.0036  Other Chrgs Network Conne 1,801.69 1,801.69 1,801.69 100

       540101.0043  Other Chrgs Protecting Co 498.50 498.50 498.50 100

       540101.0045  Other Chrgs Desk Sup & Ma 2,481.90 2,481.90 2,481.90 100

     540100  Other Charges 4,782.09 4,782.09 4,782.09 100

     540200  Oth Chgs Insurance

      540202  Internal Service Fees
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       540202.0020  Internal Ser Fees-Leased 677.23 677.23 677.23 100

      540202  Internal Service Fees 677.23 677.23 677.23 100

     540200  Oth Chgs Insurance 677.23 677.23 677.23 100

    540000  OTHER CHARGES 5,459.32 5,459.32 5,459.32 100

    550000  CONTRA ACCOUNTS

     550100  Contra Accounts

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY

     560001  Capital Outlay

    570000  DEBT SERVICE

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations

    590000  OTHER FINANCIAL USES

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES 1,176,642.15 1,176,642.15 152,426.28 4,455.00 254,033.81 918,153.34 78

  011051  SPORTS 4,6 CENT 1,176,642.15 1,176,642.15 152,426.28 4,455.00 254,033.81 918,153.34 78
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  02601002  FORD EXPLORER NEW

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES

     530300  Operating Expenditures

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY

     560001  Capital Outlay

       560642.00001  Equipment >$4999 40,500.00 40,500.00 40,498.24 1.76

     560001  Capital Outlay 40,500.00 40,500.00 40,498.24 1.76

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY 40,500.00 40,500.00 40,498.24 1.76

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES 40,500.00 40,500.00 40,498.24 1.76

  02601002  FORD EXPLORER NEW 40,500.00 40,500.00 40,498.24 1.76

 11001  TOURISM SPORTS 4 & 6 CENT FUND 2,380,798.14 2,380,798.14 259,031.66 46,341.24 516,106.39 1,818,350.51 76
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 11002  SCTID TOURISM IMP DIST FUND

  011060  TOURISM IMP DIST

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES

     510100  Salaries and Wages

     510200  Fringes and Contributions

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES

     530300  Operating Expenditures

      530310  Professional Services 281,050 281,050.00 3,710.00- 284,760.00 101

      530490  Other Charges/Obligations 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 100

     530300  Operating Expenditures 6,000.00 281,050 287,050.00 3,710.00- 290,760.00 101

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES 6,000.00 281,050 287,050.00 3,710.00- 290,760.00 101

    540000  OTHER CHARGES

     540100  Other Charges

     540200  Oth Chgs Insurance

      540202  Internal Service Fees

    550000  CONTRA ACCOUNTS

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY

     560001  Capital Outlay

    570000  DEBT SERVICE

     570001  Debt Service

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations

    590000  OTHER FINANCIAL USES

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES 6,000.00 281,050 287,050.00 3,710.00- 290,760.00 101

  011060  TOURISM IMP DIST 6,000.00 281,050 287,050.00 3,710.00- 290,760.00 101

 11002  SCTID TOURISM IMP DIST FUND 6,000.00 281,050 287,050.00 3,710.00- 290,760.00 101
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 11932  MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS

  02301023  DUKE ENERGY MKT GRANT ED

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES

     510100  Salaries and Wages

      510120  Regular Salaries & Wages

      510125  Part-Time Personnel

      510130  Other Personal Services

      510140  Overtime

      510150  Special Pay

     510200  Fringes and Contributions

      510210  Social Security Matching

      510220  Retirement Contributions

      510230  Health and Life Insurance

      510240  Workers Compensation

      511000  Contra Personal Services

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES

     530300  Operating Expenditures

      530310  Professional Services

      530340  Other Services

      530400  Travel and Per Diem

      530401  Travel - Training Related

      530402  Travel - Training Non-Employee

      530410  Communications
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      530420  Transportation

      530440  Rental and Leases

      530460  Repairs and Maintenance

      530470  Printing and Binding

      530480  Promotional Activities

      530490  Other Charges/Obligations

      530499  Charges/Obligations-Contingenc

      530510  Office Supplies

      530520  Operating Supplies

      530521  Equipment $1000-$4999

      530522  Operating Supplies-TECHNOLOGY

      530540  Books, Dues Publications

      530550  Training

    540000  OTHER CHARGES

     540100  Other Charges

      540101  Other Chrgs/Ob-Internal

      540104  County Labor Grant

      540106  Other Chrgs/Grants

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY

     560001  Capital Outlay

      560610  Land

      560640  Equipment
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      560642  Equipment >$4999

      560646  Capital Software>$4,999

      560650  Construction In Progress

      560651  Project Management

      560652  CEI Services

      560660  Library Books & Materials

      560670  Roads

      560680  Construction & Design

      560690  Engineering Costs

      560699  Project Contingency

    570000  DEBT SERVICE

     570001  Debt Service

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS

     580810  Grants To Govermntal Agency

      580811  Aid to Govt Agencies

      580813  Aid To Govt Agencies-Design

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations

      580821  Aid To Private Organizations

     580830  Other Grants and Aids

      580833  Other Grants & Aids/Individual

      580834  Non-Cash Assistance
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  02501010  DUKE ENERGY GRANT FY25 - ED

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES

     510200  Fringes and Contributions

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES

     530300  Operating Expenditures

    540000  OTHER CHARGES

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY

     560001  Capital Outlay

    570000  DEBT SERVICE

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS

     580810  Grants To Govermntal Agency

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations

     580830  Other Grants and Aids
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 13100  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

  011101  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES

     510100  Salaries and Wages

      510120  Regular Salaries and Wages 285,806.56 285,806.56 21,735.40 68,341.11 217,465.45 76

      510150  Special Pay 1,320.00 1,320.00 110.00 330.00 990.00 75

     510100  Salaries and Wages 287,126.56 287,126.56 21,845.40 68,671.11 218,455.45 76

     510200  Fringes and Contributions

      510210  Social Security Matching 21,864.20 21,864.20 1,587.72 4,787.05 17,077.15 78

      510220  Retirement Contributions 51,925.87 51,925.87 3,959.14 12,448.45 39,477.42 76

      510230  Health and Life Insurance 84,213.84 84,213.84 2,866.26 15,190.65 69,023.19 82

      510240  Workers Compensation 314.38 314.38 314.38 100

     510200  Fringes and Contributions 158,318.29 158,318.29 8,413.12 32,426.15 125,892.14 80

    510000  PERSONAL SERVICES 445,444.85 445,444.85 30,258.52 101,097.26 344,347.59 77

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES

     530300  Operating Expenditures

      530310  Professional Services 526,490.00 526,490.00 4,750.00 406,490.00 4,750.00 115,250.00 22

      530400  Travel and Per Diem 5,000.00 5,000.00 447.02 604.47 4,395.53 88

      530401  Travel - Training Related 8,800.00 8,800.00 8,800.00 100

      530466  SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTIONS 11,306.40 11,306.40-

      530470  Printing and Binding 500.00 500.00 500.00 100

      530480  Promotional Activities 82,000.00 82,000.00 23.00 19,340.00 62,660.00 76

      530490  Other Charges/Obligations 61,000.00 61,000.00 15,223.18 15,223.18 45,776.82 75

      530510  Office Supplies 1,000.00 1,000.00 158.14 362.30 637.70 64

      530520  Operating Supplies 2,000.00 2,000.00 99.99 1,900.01 95

      530522  Operating Supplies-TECHNOLOGY

      530529  Operating Supplies-Other

      530530  Road Materials & Supplies

      530540  Books, Dues Publications 10,400.00 10,400.00 570.00 7,790.00 2,610.00 25

      530550  Training 6,000.00 6,000.00 495.00 5,505.00 92

      530550  Training 6,000.00 6,000.00 495.00 5,505.00 92

     530300  Operating Expenditures 703,190.00 703,190.00 21,171.34 417,796.40 48,664.94 236,728.66 34

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES 703,190.00 703,190.00 21,171.34 417,796.40 48,664.94 236,728.66 34
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    540000  OTHER CHARGES

     540100  Other Charges

      540101  Other Chrgs/Ob-Internal

       540101.0034   Oth Chgs Prop Mgmt 26,261.15 26,261.15 26,261.15 100

      540101  Other Chrgs/Ob-Internal 26,261.15 26,261.15 26,261.15 100

      540103  Other Chrgs/Engineering Cost

      540104  County Labor Grant

      540105  Other Chrgs/Engineering Cap

      540106  Other Chrgs/Grants

     540100  Other Charges 26,261.15 26,261.15 26,261.15 100

     540200  Oth Chgs Insurance

      540201  Insurance

      540202  Internal Service Fees

     549000  Disaster Related Expense

      549001  Disaster Related Expense

    540000  OTHER CHARGES 26,261.15 26,261.15 26,261.15 100

    550000  CONTRA ACCOUNTS

     550100  Contra Accounts

      550101  Contra Account Direct Chgs

      550105  Contra Acct- PW Engineering

      550106  Contra Acct - Grants

      550202  Contra Account Indirect Chgs

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY

     560001  Capital Outlay

      560610  Land

      560620  Buildings

      560630  Improvements Oth Than Bld
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      560640  Equipment

      560642  Equipment >$4999

      560646  Capital Software>$4,999

      560650  Construction In Progress

      560651  Project Management

      560652  CEI Services

      560660  Library Books & Materials

      560670  Roads

      560676  Roads-Construction/Design

      560679  Roads-Other

      560680  Construction & Design

      560690  Engineering Costs

      560699  Project Contingency

    570000  DEBT SERVICE

     570001  Debt Service

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS

     580810  Grants To Govermntal Agency

      580811  Aid To Governmental Agencies 470,000.00 470,000.00 440,000.00 175,000.00 145,000.00- 31-

      580811  Aid To Governmental Agencies 470,000.00 470,000.00 440,000.00 175,000.00 145,000.00- 31-

      580812  Aid To Govt Agency-Land

      580813  Aid To Govt Agen-Design

      580814  Aid To Govt Agency-CIP

      580816  Aid To Govt Agen-Road Cons

      580817  Aid To Govt Agency-CEI
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     580810  Grants To Govermntal Agency 470,000.00 470,000.00 440,000.00 175,000.00 145,000.00- 31-

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations

      580821  Aid To Private Organizations 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 100

      580821  Aid To Private Organizations 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 100

      580824  Aid To

     580820  Aid To Private Organizations 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 100

     580830  Other Grants and Aids

      580831  County Funded Grants

      580832  SHIP Projects

      580833  Other Grants & Aids/Individual

      580834  Non-Cash Assistance

    580000  GRANTS AND AIDS 620,000.00 620,000.00 440,000.00 175,000.00 5,000.00 1

    590000  OTHER FINANCIAL USES

     590900  *Transfer To Other Funds

     590950  OTHER NONOPERATING USES

     590960  INTRAGOVNMTAL TRANSFERS

      590962  Transfer To The Clerk

      590963  Transfer To The Sheriff

     599000  RESERVES/CONTIGNCY

      599998  Reserve For Contingencies

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES 1,794,896.00 1,794,896.00 51,429.86 857,796.40 324,762.20 612,337.40 34

  011101  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 1,794,896.00 1,794,896.00 51,429.86 857,796.40 324,762.20 612,337.40 34
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  02501003  ECON DEV CONF ROOM TECH

   500000  EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

    530000  OPERATING EXPENDITURES

     530300  Operating Expenditures

    560000  CAPITAL OUTLAY

     560001  Capital Outlay

 13100  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 1,794,896.00 1,794,896.00 51,429.86 857,796.40 324,762.20 612,337.40 34

                               . 5,312,421.74 281,050 5,593,471.74 664,333.37 1,250,427.64 1,222,116.48 3,120,927.62 56
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11000  TOURISM PARKS 1,2,3 CENT FUND

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

   312000  *Sales and Use Taxes

    312120  Tourist Development Tax 4,200,000.00- 4,200,000.00- 320,350.28- 320,350.28- 3,879,649.72- 92

   312000  *Sales and Use Taxes 4,200,000.00- 4,200,000.00- 320,350.28- 320,350.28- 3,879,649.72- 92

  310000  TAXES 4,200,000.00- 4,200,000.00- 320,350.28- 320,350.28- 3,879,649.72- 92

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

   347000  *Culture/Recreation

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

   361000  *Interest Income

    361100  Interest On Investments 150,000.00- 150,000.00- 29,686.64- 120,313.36- 80

   361000  *Interest Income 150,000.00- 150,000.00- 29,686.64- 120,313.36- 80

   369000  *Other Miscellaneous Revenues

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 150,000.00- 150,000.00- 29,686.64- 120,313.36- 80

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

   381000  *Interfund Transfers

    381100  Transfer

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance 5,000,000.00- 5,000,000.00- 5,000,000.00- 100

   390100  Balances less 5% 5,000,000.00- 5,000,000.00- 5,000,000.00- 100

  390000  BALANCES & 5% 5,000,000.00- 5,000,000.00- 5,000,000.00- 100

 300000  REVENUE 9,350,000.00- 9,350,000.00- 320,350.28- 350,036.92- 8,999,963.08- 96

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
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  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
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  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES
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  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS
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  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

   329000  *Other Licenses & Permits

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

   334000  *State Grants

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

   369000  *Other Miscellaneous Revenues

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES
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  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

   329000  *Other Licenses & Permits

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

   334000  *State Grants

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

   369000  *Other Miscellaneous Revenues

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

   329000  *Other Licenses & Permits

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

   334000  *State Grants

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

   369000  *Other Miscellaneous Revenues

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES
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  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

   329000  *Other Licenses & Permits

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

   334000  *State Grants

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

   369000  *Other Miscellaneous Revenues

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

   329000  *Other Licenses & Permits

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

   334000  *State Grants

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

   369000  *Other Miscellaneous Revenues

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES
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  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

   329000  *Other Licenses & Permits

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

   334000  *State Grants

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

   369000  *Other Miscellaneous Revenues

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%
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   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

11000  TOURISM PARKS 1,2,3 CENT FUND 9,350,000.00- 9,350,000.00- 320,350.28- 350,036.92- 8,999,963.08- 96

11001  TOURISM SPORTS 4 & 6 CENT FUND

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

   312000  *Sales and Use Taxes

    312120  Tourist Development Tax 2,800,000.00- 2,800,000.00- 213,566.86- 213,566.86- 2,586,433.14- 92

   312000  *Sales and Use Taxes 2,800,000.00- 2,800,000.00- 213,566.86- 213,566.86- 2,586,433.14- 92

  310000  TAXES 2,800,000.00- 2,800,000.00- 213,566.86- 213,566.86- 2,586,433.14- 92

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

   347000  *Culture/Recreation

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

   361000  *Interest Income

    361100  Interest On Investments 50,000.00- 50,000.00- 10,620.57- 39,379.43- 79

   361000  *Interest Income 50,000.00- 50,000.00- 10,620.57- 39,379.43- 79

   369000  *Other Miscellaneous Revenues

    369900  Miscellaneous-Other 2,500.00- 2,500.00- 2,500.00- 100

   369000  *Other Miscellaneous Revenues 2,500.00- 2,500.00- 2,500.00- 100
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Description FINAL
BUDGET

CHANGE
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BUDGET

PERIOD
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ENCUMBRANCES
OUTSTANDING

YEAR TO DATE
EXPENDITURES

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

%
AVAL

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 52,500.00- 52,500.00- 10,620.57- 41,879.43- 80

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

   381000  *Interfund Transfers

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance 1,200,000.00- 1,200,000.00- 1,200,000.00- 100

   390100  Balances less 5% 1,200,000.00- 1,200,000.00- 1,200,000.00- 100

  390000  BALANCES & 5% 1,200,000.00- 1,200,000.00- 1,200,000.00- 100

 300000  REVENUE 4,052,500.00- 4,052,500.00- 213,566.86- 224,187.43- 3,828,312.57- 94

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES
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%
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  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
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%
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  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%
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%
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 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

11001  TOURISM SPORTS 4 & 6 CENT FUND 4,052,500.00- 4,052,500.00- 213,566.86- 224,187.43- 3,828,312.57- 94

11002  SCTID TOURISM IMP DIST FUND

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

   312000  *Sales and Use Taxes

    329503  SCTID - TOUR IMP DIST 3,084,000.00- 3,084,000.00- 255,496.50- 255,496.50- 2,828,503.50- 92

   312000  *Sales and Use Taxes 3,084,000.00- 3,084,000.00- 255,496.50- 255,496.50- 2,828,503.50- 92
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  310000  TAXES 3,084,000.00- 3,084,000.00- 255,496.50- 255,496.50- 2,828,503.50- 92

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

   347000  *Culture/Recreation

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

   361000  *Interest Income

    361100  Interest On Investments 4,959.25- 4,959.25

   361000  *Interest Income 4,959.25- 4,959.25

   369000  *Other Miscellaneous Revenues

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 4,959.25- 4,959.25

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

   381000  *Interfund Transfers

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance 1,536,000.00- 1,536,000.00- 1,536,000.00- 100

   390100  Balances less 5% 1,536,000.00- 1,536,000.00- 1,536,000.00- 100

  390000  BALANCES & 5% 1,536,000.00- 1,536,000.00- 1,536,000.00- 100

 300000  REVENUE 4,620,000.00- 4,620,000.00- 255,496.50- 260,455.75- 4,359,544.25- 94

11002  SCTID TOURISM IMP DIST FUND 4,620,000.00- 4,620,000.00- 255,496.50- 260,455.75- 4,359,544.25- 94

13100  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

 300000  REVENUE

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

   321000  *Occupational/Local Bus Tax

    321100  Prof/Occupation/Local Bus Tax

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

   337000  *Grants-Other Local Units

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

   361000  *Interest Income

    361100  Interest On Investments 2,910.01- 2,910.01
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   361000  *Interest Income 2,910.01- 2,910.01

   369000  *Other Miscellaneous Revenues

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 2,910.01- 2,910.01

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

   381000  *Interfund Transfers

     381100.00100  Transfer From Fund 00100 1,484,896.00- 1,484,896.00- 1,484,896.00- 100

   381000  *Interfund Transfers 1,484,896.00- 1,484,896.00- 1,484,896.00- 100

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 1,484,896.00- 1,484,896.00- 1,484,896.00- 100

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance 310,000.00- 310,000.00- 310,000.00- 100

   390100  Balances less 5% 310,000.00- 310,000.00- 310,000.00- 100

  390000  BALANCES & 5% 310,000.00- 310,000.00- 310,000.00- 100

 300000  REVENUE 1,794,896.00- 1,794,896.00- 2,910.01- 1,791,985.99- 100

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES
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  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  310000  TAXES

  320000  LICENSES AND PERMITS

  330000  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

  340000  CHARGES FOR SERVICES

  350000  FINES AND FORFEITS

  360000  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

  380000  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance

 300000  REVENUE

  390000  BALANCES & 5%

   390100  Balances less 5%

    399999  Beginning Fund Balance
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13100  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 1,794,896.00- 1,794,896.00- 2,910.01- 1,791,985.99- 100
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